

February 04, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531 Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that Karvy Fintech Private Limited (formerly Karvy Computershare Private Limited) - Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company has received request for issue of duplicate share certificates from the following shareholders who has lost their original share certificates.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
SAL007896	LACHHMAN DASS GOEL	39099	13326991 to	50
	RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL		13327040	

Further, the RTA has scrutinized the documents and has recommended the issuance of duplicate share certificate to the said shareholders.

As required under the SEBI LODR Regulations, the Company is required to make requisite public announcement relating to the issue of duplicate share certificate. Post the completion of procedural requirements, the Company shall be issuing the duplicate share certificates to the above mentioned shareholders.

We have also enclosed the request letter received from the shareholder along with RTA's recommendation letter for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

For Strides Pharma Science Limited Sd/-

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary



Strides Pharma Science Limited

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

(Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Kala Raghunath

From: RAMESH <ramesh.kabothu@karvy.com>

Sent: 04 February 2019 16:52

To: Kala Raghunath

Cc: Mohan_KR; Phani Kumar Meka

Subject: Requet letter received from the share holder regarding issue of duplicate share certiicate

Attachments: LTR.docx

Madam,

We have received a request from the following shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificate and the details are given below:

Sl. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares	Date of Receipt of	Mode of Receipt
						Document	
1.	SAL007896	LACHHMAN DASS GOEL RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL	39099	13326991 to 13327040	50	02.02.2019	Letter

Best Regards

Ramesh

Corporate Registry

Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services P Ltd)

Karvy Selenium Tower B | Plot no.31 & 32 | Financial District

REQUEST LETTER Jo Karry Computershare P.A. Urd. 5416262 Hyderabad 5416262
Jo
Karry Comportershare Mr. Ud.
6416262
Xxx Hyderabad
certificate
500 SUB: Duplicate share certificate
OLASHA SCIENCE HO
UNIT: STRIDES PHARMA SCIENCE 40.
- Photography
Dear Sir
De ione duplicati
Dear Sir Please issue duplicate share certificate of Strides Pharma Science Und Details are
of Stoides Pharma Science
FOLIO NO. SAL 007896 7962764
1 29,99
U
no. of shares 50
Bist. Mrs. 13326991 to 13327040
ottached.
All the first
C ash
(LACHHMAN DASS GOEL)
Duguil 01. 21.1.19.
(RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL)
ENCL:
1. Regnest letter
2. Declaration of loss of Share certificate Dept./Unit Code: Subject Code:
3. POLICE REPORT
4. Indemnity bond of \$ 200/-
5. Indemnity bond of \$100/- Inward No. 6. ITR, PAN, Another of 2 Swrieties.
F. 2 Swrities
8. PAN of Andhar cards of stareholders.